

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17372/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2011 in FAO No.72/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KAMALA RAPHAEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EARNEST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V.Deepak, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Pillai, Adv.
Mr. K.S.Mahadevan, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Usha Nandini.V,Adv.
Mr. Biju P.Raman, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, post after summer vacation.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Suman Wadhwa)
| | AR-cum-PS

| |