

:
IA

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17372/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment dated 05.01.2011 passed
by the Division bench of the High Court of Kerala at ernakulam
in FAO No. 72 of 2008)

(s) KAMALA RAPHAEL Petitioner

VERSUS

(s) EARNEST & ORS. Respondent

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date :18/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) NEMO

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V,Adv.
Mohammed Sadique T.A., Adv.
Mr. Biju P Raman, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated at the Bar that the counsel for
the petitioner is no more. In these circumstances,
the Registry is directed to issue notice to the
petitioner to make alternative arrangement for his
representation.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Asha Soni]
Court Master

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2016.01.19
17:54:30 IST
Reason: