

Listed on : 15.03.2016

Court No. R-2 Item No. 5

Section XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 17372 OF 2011 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Kamala Raphael

...Petitioner

Versus

Earnest & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th January, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“It is stated at the Bar that the counsel for the petitioner is no more. In these circumstances, the Registry is directed to issue notice to the petitioner to make alternative arrangement for his representation.”

It is submitted that in view of aforesaid order notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to sole petitioner on 22.1.2016 through speed post and as per Tracking report No. ED842482433IN same has been delivered on 05.2.2016 but no one has entered appearance on her behalf so far.

Service of notice of alternative arrangement is not complete on sole petitioner.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this report.

Dated this the 9th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Usha Nandini, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

as3