

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17372/2011

KAMALA RAPHAEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EARNEST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 15/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Usha Nandini. V,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole petitioner has been served in alternative arrangement but till date there is no appearance on her behalf. View thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG