

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.17372/2011

KAMALA RAPHAEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EARNEST &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 05/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Usha Nandini. V,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice in making alternative arrangement was issued to the sole petitioner on 22.01.2016 and according to the tracking report the packet said to have been delivered on 05.02.2016, no one has entered appearance.

A fresh notice be issued to the sole petitioner to make alternative arrangement within four weeks' of the receipt of the notice, failing which, Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER