

nITEM NO.8

IN COURT NO.3 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17372/2011
KAMALA RAPHAEL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EARNEST & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For restoration and office report)

Date : 15/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)
None

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Usha Nandini. V,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application,
I.A.No.2-application for restoration is allowed.

Order dated 5 th

April, 2016 is recalled.

The special leave petition is restored to its
original number.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar