

Section XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 17372 OF
2011
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Kamala Raphael

...Petitioner

Versus

Earnest & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

In the matter above-mentioned an application for restoration with office report dated 30.08.2016 was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers on 15th September, 2016, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“For the reasons stated in the application, I.A.
No. 2-application for restoration is allowed.
Order dated 5th April, 2016 is recalled.
The special leave petitioner is restored to its
original number.”**

The service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 30th day of September, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR