

Section XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 17372 OF
2011
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Kamala Raphael

...Petitioner

Versus

Earnest & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03rd February, 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Parties are granted six weeks' time to explore
the possibility of an out of Court settlement.
List the matter thereafter.”**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that in view of order quoted above, Counsels for the parties have not filed any document with regard to settlement so far.

The service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 23rd day of March, 2017.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR