

°ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.4 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 17372/2011
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 05/01/2011
IN FAO NO.72/2008 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF KERALA)

KAMALA RAPHAEL

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

EARNEST & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 24/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Attempts for reconciliation have failed. The
matter, therefore, has to be heard on merits.

List the matter for final disposal in the month of
August, 2017.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER