

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17372/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05.01.2011
in F.A.O. No.72 of 2008 passed by the High Court of Kerala at
Ernakulam)

KAMALA RAPHAEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EARNEST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR
Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard the learned counsel for the parties and
perused the relevant material.We do not find any legal and valid ground for
interference. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER